

047  
**FILED**

SID J. WHITE

EEB 28 1992

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

BY— Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

v.

Case No. 79,303

MIGUEL TITO,

Respondent.  

---

ON PETITION FOR REVIEW FROM THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL  
STATE OF FLORIDA

AMENDED JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH  
ATTORNEY GENERAL

PEGGY A. QUINCE  
Assistant Attorney General  
Florida Bar No. 0261041

SUSAN D. DUNLEVY  
Florida Bar No. 0229032  
2002 N. Lois Ave., Ste. 700  
Westwood Center  
Tampa, Florida 33607  
(813) 873-4739

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page No.

Table of Citations.....	ii
Statement of the Case and Facts..	.1
Summary of the Argument .....	1
<b>Argument</b>	
<u>ISSUE I</u> : WHETHER CONFLICT EXISTS BETWEEN THE INSTANT DECISION AND DECISIONS OF THIS COURT OR OTHER DISTRICT COURTS ON THE ISSUE OF WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT MUST USE A SINGLE SCORESHEET FOR ALL OFFENSES PENDING BEFORE THE COURT FOR SENTENCING.....	
	2
<u>ISSUE 11</u> : WHETHER CONFLICT EXISTS BETWEEN THE INSTANT DECISION AND A DECISION OF THIS COURT ON THE ISSUE OF WHETHER A SENTENCE AFTER MULTIPLE PROBATION VIOLATIONS CAN EXCEED A ONE-CELL BUMP-UP.....	
	3
<u>ISSUE 111</u> : WHETHER CONFLICT EXISTS BETWEEN THE INSTANT DECISION <b>AND</b> DECISIONS OF <b>THIS</b> COURT ON THE ISSUE OF WHETHER A DEFENDANT'S PRIOR FELONY CONVICTIONS MUST BE SEQUENTIAL IN ORDER FOR HIM TO QUALIFY <b>AS</b> A HABITUAL FELONY OFFENDER.....	
	4
Conclusion.....	5
Certificate of Service.....	5

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Page No.

Barnes v. State,  
576 So.2d 758 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991).....4

Bembow v. State,  
520 So.2d 312 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987).....2

Boston v. State,  
481 So.2d 550 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986).....2

Clark v. State,  
572 So.2d 1387 (Fla. 1991).....2

Gallagher v. State,  
476 So.2d 754 (Fla. 5th DCA 1985).....2

Peters v. State,  
531 So.2d 121 (Fla. 1988).....2-3

State v. Barnes,  
No. 77,751 (Fla. Feb. 20, 1992).....4

State v. Salsberry,  
487 So.2d 402 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986).....3

True v. State,  
564 So.2d 1104 (Fla. 4th DCA), rev. denied,  
576 So.2d 291 (Fla. 1990).....3

Walker v. State,  
No. 90-3358 (Fla. 2d DCA Jan. 24, 1992).....3

Williams v. State,  
No. 75,919 (Fla. Feb. 6, 1992).....3

**OTHER AUTHORITIES**

§775.084(1)(a)1, Florida Statutes (Supp. 1988).....4
